m/h 12/4/98

12-17-1998



Œ

mi PTO-1595 100923197

TUU923 197 RECORDATION FORM COVER SH

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	PATENT				0 3	
	TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONE	ER OF PATE	NTS AND TRADEMA	ARKS:	PTO	
	Please record the attached orig	ginal docume	nt or copy thereof.		<u> </u>	
1. Name	e(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):			U.S 205	
	Karel D. VAN DER MAST		Philips Electron Optics B			
		Internal add	ress: Achtseweg No	oord 5, 5651 GG	00	
		Street addre	ss: Same		5 =	
		City:	Eindhoven			
		State:	Eindhoven The Netherlar	nds	Zip:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No			name(s) of conveying part		es ⊠ No	
3.	Description of the interest conveyed:				<u> </u>	
		ev oa				
	☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Classification ☐ Change of Classification ☐ Merger ☐ Merger	of Name Oth	er:			
	El Scoulity Agreement					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): Additional sheet attached? □ Yes ⊠ No					
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe	ecution date of	the application is:			
	October 27, 1998.					
4a.	Patent Application No(s).:	4b.	Patent No(s).:			
	.,		• •			
		1				
5.	Name and address of party to whom the correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	document should be mailed:		Or	ne (1)		
Name: M	Michael (), Scheinberg		<u> </u>	R (1)		
Internal a	address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00		
<u> </u>	600 Congress Ave, Suite 2400	1	Toolsed as			
Street add	dress: Same		Enclosed, or			
City:	Austin		Authorized to	be charged to deposit	account.	
State:	Texas Zip: 78701		06-2375, und	ler order No. <u>P-01766</u>	/101337.	
	NORO77 00000147 062375 09205441	-				
1998 JSF	HABAZZ 00000147 062375 09205441	8.	Deposit account number:	06-2375, under orde	r no. <u>10133</u>	
581	40.00 CH					
30)		1				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	ţ			
9.	Statement and signature.					
•						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corre	rect and any arr	Iched copy is a true copy	of the original docum	ient.	
	Michael O. Scheinberg	Sal and n.	/	12/4/9	8	
		0 W 10 W 11		1-17/1	U	
	Michael O. Scheinberg Name of Person Signing Signature	, ,)	Date		
	Name of Person Signing Signature		7	Date		

532076.1

PATENT REEL: 9639 FRAME: 0407 For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to Philips Electron Optics B.V. (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the Kingdom of The Netherlands, whose business address is Achtseweg Noord 5, 5651 GG Eindhoven, The Netherlands, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a "Environmental SEM with multipole fields for improved secondary electron detection" invented by me, which application:

☑ is executed conc	currently herewith		
☐ was executed by	me/us on		
☐ is Serial No		filed	
☐ is International	Application No	, filed,	
and all rights in an	d to said application,	and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and all division	ns,
reissues, continuati	ons and extensions the	ereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents	and
		mprovements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee as assign	
		ull right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to said A	•
-	-	me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal production	_
		onal, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oat	
		aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain a	and
enforce proper prot	ection for said invent	ion.	
October 27, 1	(sign name here)	Karel D. han des (Mask)	Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Karel D. VAN DER MAST	
	(sign name here)	,A	Assignor
_			
Date	(print name here)		
	(sign name here)	Δ	ssignor
		,	

Date

(print name here)

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/04/1998 REEL: 9639 FRAME: 0408